

HONORING CHIEF RICK SCOTT ON HIS RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Wolfforth Police Chief Rick Scott announced his retirement after 29 years of exceptional service to the Wolfforth Police Department, including the past 22 years as Chief of the Department; and,

WHEREAS, throughout his distinguished career, Chief Scott has been a pillar of strength, integrity, and compassion. Under his leadership, the Wolfforth Police Department has achieved numerous milestones, implemented innovative programs, and fostered a safer environment for all residents; and,

WHEREAS, Chief Scott has been serving a dual role as Police Chief and Assistant City Manager since 2021, and with his retirement from law enforcement, he will focus entirely on his role as Assistant City Manager, a greatly needed role for the growing community of Wolfforth; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lubbock County Commissioners Court wishes to congratulate Police Chief Rick Scott on his formal retirement from the Wolfforth Police Department, and wish him great success as he continues to serve the citizens of Wolfforth

Passed and Approved on this 10th Day of March, 2025.

Curtis Parrish, County Judge	
Mike Dalby, Precinct One	Jason Corley, Precinct Two
Cary W. Shaw, Precinct Three	Jordan Rackler, Precinct Four
ATTEST:	REVIEWED FOR FORM:
Kelly Pinion, County Clerk	Neal Burt, CDA-Civil